National 3 Fixtures 2022/23

Sat 03Sept 2022 (3.00pm)

Hill Jord v Murrayfield
Royal High v Orkney (2.00pm)
Perthshire v West
Gordonians v Howe of Fife
Whitecraigs v Greenock
Strathmore v Allan Glen’s

Sat 10 Sept 2022 (3.00pm)

Orkney v Hillhead Jord (2.00pm)
Allan Glen’s v Whitecraigs

Greenock v Gordonians

Howe of Fife v Perthshire

West v Royal High

Murrayfield v Strathmore

Sat 17 Sept 2022 (3.00pm)
Murrayfield v Orkney (2.00pm)
Hill Jord v West

Royal High v Howe of Fife
Perthshire v Greenock
Gordonians v Allan Glen’s
Strathmore v Whitecraigs

Sat 24 Sept 2022 (3.00pm)
Howe of Fife v Hill Jord
West v Murrayfield
Whitecraigs v Gordonians
Allan Glen’s v Perthshire

Greenock v Royal High

Orkney v Strathmore (2.00pm)
Sat 01 Oct 2022 (3.00pm)

Orkney v West (2.00pm)
Murrayfield v Howe of Fife

Hill Jord v Greenock

Royal High v Allan Glen’s
Perthshire v Whitecraigs
Strathmore v Gordonians R

Sat 08 Oct 2022 (3.00pm)

Hill Jord v Allan Glen’s
(Venue Reversed At Clubs’ Request)
Greenock v Murrayfield

Howe of Fife v Orkney (2.00pm)
Gordonians v Perthshire
Whitecraigs v Royal High
West v Strathmore

Sat 15 Oct 2022 (3.00pm)

West v Howe of Fife
Orkney v Greenock (2.00pm)
Murrayfield v Allan Glen’s

Hill Jord v Whitecraigs

Royal High v Gordonians
Strathmore v Perthshire

Sat 22 Oct 2022 (3.00pm)
Gordonians v Hill Jord
Whitecraigs v Murrayfield
Allan Glen’s v Orkney (2.00pm)
Greenock v West

Perthshire v Royal High
Howe of Fife v Strathmore

Sat 29 Oct 2022 (2.00pm)
Standbye

Sat 5 Nov 2022 (2.00pm)
Standbye

Sat 12 Nov 2022 (2.00pm)
Howe of Fife v Greenock
West v Allan Glen’s
Orkney v Whitecraigs
Murrayfield v Gordonians
Hill Jord v Perthshire
Strathmore v Royal High

Sat 26 Nov 2022 (2.00pm)
Royal High v Hill Jord
Perthshire v Murrayfield
Gordonians v Orkney
Whitecraigs v West

Allan Glen’s v Howe of Fife
Strathmore v Greenock

Sat 03 Dec 2022 (2.00pm)
Greenock v Allan Glen’s
Howe of Fife v Whitecraigs
West v Gordonians
Orkney v Perthshire
Murrayfield v Royal High
Hill Jord v Strathmore



Sat10 Dec 2022 (2.00pm)

Murrayfield
Orkney
West

v Hill Jord
v Royal High
v Perthshire

Howe of Fife v Gordonians

Greenock

v Whitecraigs

Allan Glen’s v Strathmore
Sat 17 Dec 2022 (2.00pm)

Hill Jord
Whitecraigs
Gordonians
Perthshire
Royal High
Strathmore

v Orkney

v Allan Glen’s
v Greenock

v Howe of Fife
v West

v Murrayfield

Sat 07 Jan 2023 (2.00pm)

Orkney
West

v Murrayfield
v Hill Jord

Howe of Fife v Royal High

Greenock

v Perthshire

Allan Glen’s v Gordonians

Whitecraigs

v Strathmore

Sat14 Jan2023 (2.00pm)

Hill Jord
Murrayfield
Gordonians
Perthshire
Royal High
Strathmore

v Howe of Fife
v West

v Whitecraigs

v Allan Glen’s

v Greenock

v Orkney

Sat 21 Jan 2023 (2.00pm)

West

v Orkney

Howe of Fife v Murrayfield

Greenock

v Hill Jord

Allan Glen’s v Royal High

Whitecraigs
Gordonians

v Perthshire
v Strathmore

Sat 28 Jan 2023 (2.00pm)
Allan Glen’s v Hill Jord

Murrayfield
Orkney
Perthshire
Royal High
Strathmore

(Venue Reversed At Clubs’ Request)
v Greenock

v Howe of Fife

v Gordonians

v Whitecraigs

v West

Sat 4 Feb 2023 (2.00pm)
Standbye

Sat18 Feb 2023 (3.00pm)
Howe of Fife v West
Greenock v Orkney
Allan Glen’s v Murrayfield
Whitecraigs v Hill Jord
Gordonians v Royal High
Perthshire v Strathmore

Sat 25 Feb2023 (3.00pm)

Hill Jord v Gordonians
Murrayfield v Whitecraigs
Orkney v Allan Glen’s
West v Greenock
Royal High v Perthshire

Strathmore v Howe of Fife

Sat 04 Mar 2023 (3.00pm)
Greenock v Howe of Fife
Allan Glen’s v West
Whitecraigs v Orkney
Gordonians v Murrayfield

Perthshire v Hill Jord
Royal High v Strathmore
Sat 11 Mar 2023 (3.00pm)
Hill Jord v Royal High
Murrayfield v Perthshire
Orkney v Gordonians
West v Whitecraigs

Howe of Fife v Allan Glen’s

Greenock v Strathmore

Sat 25 Mar 2023 (3.00pm)
Allan Glen’s Greenock
WhitecraigsvHowe of Fife
Gordonians West
Perthshire Orkney

Royal HighMurrayfield
Strathmore Hill Jord



